505992817 03/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6039527

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
SEAN W. REYNOLDS	06/15/2014		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARVER SCIENTIFIC, INC.
Street Address:	8000 INNOVATION PARK DR.
Internal Address:	BUILDING 3000
City:	BATON ROUGE
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70820

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29509115

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5035955300

Email: morgan.rafalski@klarquist.com
Correspondent Name: KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP
Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON ST., SUITE 1600
Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9334-94663-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHANNA P. SCHWARTZ
SIGNATURE:	/Johanna P. Schwartz/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=94663-01 Assignment#page1.tif source=94663-01 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505992817 REEL: 052271 FRAME: 0456

ASSIGNMENT BY EACH NAMED INVENTOR TO ASSIGNEE

As a named inventor, I hereby convey, assign and transfer to the Assignee identified below all rights, title and interests in and to the Invention disclosed in the Application, and any improvements, adaptations and modifications by me to the Invention, and any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute applications, any and all patents based thereon, the right to apply in Assignee's own name for patents or inventor's certificates and related rights for the Invention in any and all countries, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all patents granted thereon and all reissues, extensions and renewals thereof. I will, upon Assignee's request, promptly provide and attest to all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention, Application and any patents granted thereon, as may be known and accessible to me, and I will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or Assignee's legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, protect, obtain, maintain, issue, defend and enforce the Application and any patent on the Invention.

Owner/Assignee:

Carver Scientific, Inc. a Delaware corporation 8000 GSRI Avenue Baton Rouge, LA 70820

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

DECLARATION

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Name of Inventor: If unsigned, a petition is provided for this unsigned inventor.										
Given Name:	Sean	Middle Initial:	W.	Family Name:	Reynolds			Suffix		
Inventor's Signature:	/Sean W. Reynolds/						D	Date:		5/14
Post Office Address:	6929 Commerce Circle #5309									
City:	Baton Rouge	State	LA	Zip	70809	Count	ry	US		
Citizen:	US									
Check box if Inventor is 65 years of age or older. Check box if additional inventors are being named on supplemental sheet(s) attached hereto.										

Page 5 of 5

RECORDED: 03/31/2020